## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 2

## AMENDMENTS TO THE PRINCIPAL ORDER CONSEQUENTIAL ON THE TRANSFER OF JURISDICTION FOR THE GRANT OF BOOKMAKING OFFICE LICENCES FROM A COURT OF SUMMARY JURISDICTION TO A COUNTY COURT

**2.** In Article 13 (grant of bookmaking office licence conditional on alterations being made in licensed office)—

- (a) in paragraph (1)(b) for "clerk of petty sessions" substitute "chief clerk";
- (b) in paragraph (2) for "clerk of petty sessions" substitute "chief clerk";
- (c) in paragraph (4) for "clerk" there shall be substituted "chief clerk or, as the case may be, the clerk";
- (d) in paragraph (5)—
  - (i) for "court of summary jurisdiction" substitute "county court";
  - (ii) for "clerk of petty sessions" where it twice occurs substitute "chief clerk".